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MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF
ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF BOONEVILLE

SEPTEMBER 25, 2023

BE IT REMEMBERED that the Special Called meeting of the Mayor and Board of

Aldermen of the City of Booneville. Mississippi was held on Tuesday, September 25, 2023, at

12:00 noon, at City Hall.

Those in attendance were the following: Mayor Chris Lindley, Alderman Jimmy Hicks,

Alderman Tara Lauderdale (by phone), Alderman Carolyn Miller, Alderman [aVaile Shields,

and Alderman Jeff Williams. Also present was City Clerk Sharon Williams. The meeting was

called to order in open session by Mayor Chris Lindley, and a quorum was declared present.

The invocation was given by Alderman Jimmy Hicks.

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Alderman Carolyn Miller.

There first came for consideration the request to accept and approve the following millage

rate and tax levy:

General Fund

School District:

Operations:

General obligation bonds

3 Mil

Short fall

Vo Tech

Totals for School

Total Levy

$1.910,278.00

$274,125.00

$118,000.00

5113.145.00

$77,177.00

$2,486.725.00

78.82%

11.02%

4.75%

4.55%

2.86%

100%

38.15

45.72

6.56

2.82

2.71

1.71

59.52

97.67

Alderman Hicks made said motion accepting and approving the millage rates and tax levy,

Seconded by Alderman Miller, and with the Aldermen present and all voting “Aye”, the motion

unanimously carried.
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There being

seconded by Alderman Hicks. and wi

carried,

ATTES
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SHARON WILLIAMS. CITY CLERK

no further business. a
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Alderman Miller,

to adjourn was made by

men present and voting Aye, the motion.

VIAYOR CHRIS LINDLEY




