MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF BOONEVILLE SEPTEMBER 25, 2023

BE IT REMEMBERED that the Special Called meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Booneville, Mississippi was held on Tuesday, September 25, 2023, at 12:00 noon, at City Hall.

Those in attendance were the following: Mayor Chris Lindley, Alderman Jimmy Hicks, Alderman Tara Lauderdale (by phone), Alderman Carolyn Miller, Alderman LaVaile Shields, and Alderman Jeff Williams. Also present was City Clerk Sharon Williams. The meeting was called to order in open session by Mayor Chris Lindley, and a quorum was declared present.

The invocation was given by Alderman Jimmy Hicks.

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Alderman Carolyn Miller.

There first came for consideration the request to accept and approve the following millage rate and tax levy:

General Fund			38.15
School District:			
Operations:	\$1,910,278.00	78.82%	45.72
General obligation bonds	\$274,125.00	11.02%	6.56
3 Mil	\$118,000.00	4.75%	2.82
Short fall	\$113,145.00	4.55%	2.71
Vo Tech	\$77,177.00	2.86%	1.71
Totals for School	\$2,486,725.00	100%	59.52
Total Levy			97.67

Alderman Hicks made said motion accepting and approving the millage rates and tax levy, Seconded by Alderman Miller, and with the Alderman present and all voting "Aye", the motion unanimously carried.

There being no further business, a motion to adjourn was made by Alderman Miller, seconded by Alderman Hicks, and with the Aldermen present and voting Aye, the motion.

MAYOR CHRIS LINDLEY

ATTEST:

SHARON WILLIAMS, CITY CLERK